

SCHEDULE 2

AMENDMENTS TO RETAINED DIRECT EU LEGISLATION

Regulation (EU) No 354/2013

- 193.**—(1) Section 1 of Title 1 of the Annex is amended as follows.
- (2) In point 3, for “European Economic Area (EEA)” substitute “United Kingdom”.
 - (3) In point 4, for “EEA” substitute “United Kingdom”.
 - (4) In point 5, for “Agency” substitute “competent authority”.